SI32280-A-FM Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SI32280-A-FM-DG
Manufacturer Skyworks Solutions Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number SI32280-A-FM
Description IC TELECOM INTERFACE 48QFN
Detailed Description Telecom IC 48-QFN (7x7)
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

1 Rev. 0.5 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • December 6, 2021 1
SI32280-A-FM Skyworks Solutions Inc. IC TELECOM INTERFACE 48QFN
Table 1.1.  Si3228x Ordering Guide
P/N Description Package Type Max VBAT Temperature
Si32280-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface QFN482 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32280-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface QFN482 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32281-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, DTMF
detection
QFN482 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32281-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, DTMF
detection
QFN482 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32282-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface, dai-
sy-chain mode
QFN562 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32282-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface, dai-
sy-chain mode
QFN562 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32283-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface,
DTMF detection, daisy-chain mode
QFN562 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32283-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface,
DTMF detection, daisy-chain mode
QFN562 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32284-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, Smart
Ringing
QFN482 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32284-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, Smart
Ringing
QFN482 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32285-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, DTMF
detection, Smart Ringing
QFN482 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32285-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, ISI interface, DTMF
detection, Smart Ringing
QFN482 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32286-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface, dai-
sy-chain mode, Smart Ringing
QFN562 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32286-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface, dai-
sy-chain mode, Smart Ringing
QFN562 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32287-A-FM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface,
DTMF detection, daisy-chain mode,
Smart Ringing
QFN562 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32287-A-GM Wideband Dual FXS, PCM interface,
DTMF detection, daisy-chain mode,
Smart Ringing
QFN562 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Note:
1. Adding the suffix "R" to the part number (e.g., Si32282-C-FMR) denotes tape and reel.
2. QFN - Quad-Flat No-leads
Si3228x Data Short •
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com